# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 018526 Frame 0424. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct Assignee name.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Manoj Aggarwal	10/20/2006	
Deepak Sethi	10/30/2006	
Supun Samarasekera	10/20/2006	
Vince Paragano	10/20/2006	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SARNOFF CORPORATION
Street Address:	201 Washington Road
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540-6449

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11524134

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500188139

Fax Number: (973)422-6493

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sgibb@lowenstein.com Correspondent Name: **Docket Administrator** Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler PC Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18703-1616

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nader Abadir

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018579 FRAME: 0545** 

Total Attachments: 8 source=18703-1616#page1.tif source=18703-1616#page2.tif source=18703-1616#page3.tif source=18703-1616#page4.tif source=18703-1616#page5.tif source=18703-1616#page7.tif source=18703-1616#page7.tif source=18703-1616#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018579 FRAME: 0546

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Manoj Aggarwal Deepak Sethi Supun Samarasekera Vince Paragano Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 10/20/06, 10/30/06, 10/20/06, 10/20/06	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Samoff Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address: 201 Washington Road					
Assignment	City: Princeton  State: New Jersey  Country: U.S.A. Zip: 08540-6449  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/524,134  Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	s document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents					
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Docket Administrator (18703-1616)  Internal Address: Lowenstein Sandler P.C.  Street Address: 65 Livingston Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed					
City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068 Phone Number: 973.597.2500 Fax Number: 973.597.2400 Email Address:	None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 501358  Authorized User Name Nader Abadir					
9. Signature:  Signature  Nader Abadir (Reg. No. 52,537)  Name of Person Signing	November 14, 2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Attorney Docket No.: 18703-1616

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Manoj AGGARWAL (citizen of India), Deepak SETHI (citizen of India) Supun SAMARASEKERA (citizen of the United States of America) and Vince PARAGANO (citizen of the United States of America) (collectively "ASSIGNOR") residing in Plainsboro, New Jersey, Sultanparya, R.T. Nagar Post, India, Princeton, New Jersey and Yardley, Pennsylvania, respectively, have invented, developed, and/or have rights in the invention(s) ("THE INVENTION(S)") disclosed in United States Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 11/524,134, filed September 20, 2006 (the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS Sarnoff Corporation, a corporation having a place of business at 201 Washington Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540-6449, ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to and/or benefit of the Patent including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for THE INVENTION(S) in any foreign country/countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent in any foreign country/countries;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue the patent on an application as aforesaid, to issue the patent for THE INVENTION(S) and/or the Patent in the name of ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent.

--- SIGNATURES BEGIN ON NEXT PAGE ---

Assignment Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 018579 FRAME: 0548 In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

Name: Manoj AGGARWAL

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this	3c day of $9chober$ , 2006.
	( )
	Name: Deepak SETHI

Assignment Page 3 of 5

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this 200 day of 0ct, 2006.

Name: Supun SAMARASEKERA

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this	રિ	day of	October	, 2006.
		_ / / _	7	

Name: Vince PARAGANO

**RECORDED: 12/04/2006**